# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Syed Rafat Iqbal	03/17/2006
Corina Simona Alionte	03/17/2006
Goran Bajic	03/17/2006
Shaun Calvin Howick	04/03/2006
Zoran Panic	03/20/2006
Valerija Drobjakovic	03/17/2006
Marinko Lazanja	03/17/2006
Simone Kohler	04/13/2006
Peter Nagele	03/25/2006
Stefan Stoewe	04/19/2006
Boris Zlotin	04/04/2006
Peter Ulan	03/21/2006
Vladimir Gerasimov	03/30/2006
Vladimir Proseanic	03/21/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD.
Street Address:	9475 Twin Oaks Drive
City:	Windsor, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N8N 5B8

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60505806
Application Number:	60525929
Application Number:	10822405

**PATENT** 

500170341 **REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0866** 

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 319-594-2200

Email: cvoci@patentco.com Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Voci

Address Line 1: 29 W. Lawrence Street, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Pontiac, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1139-026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /Christopher J. Voci/

#### Total Attachments: 36

source=DOC007#page1.tif

source=DOC007#page2.tif

source=DOC007#page3.tif

source=DOC007#page4.tif

source=DOC007#page5.tif

source=DOC007#page6.tif

source=DOC007#page7.tif

source=DOC007#page8.tif

source=DOC007#page9.tif

source=DOC007#page10.tif

source=DOC007#page11.tif

source=DOC007#page12.tif

source=DOC007#page13.tif

source=DOC007#page14.tif

source=DOC007#page15.tif

source=DOC007#page16.tif

source=DOC007#page17.tif

source=DOC007#page18.tif source=DOC007#page19.tif

source=DOC007#page20.tif source=DOC007#page21.tif

source=DOC007#page22.tif

source=DOC007#page23.tif source=DOC007#page24.tif

source=DOC007#page25.tif

source=DOC007#page26.tif

source=DOC007#page27.tif

source=DOC007#page28.tif

source=DOC007#page29.tif

source=DOC007#page30.tif

source=DOC007#page31.tif

source=DOC007#page32.tif source=DOC007#page33.tif

source=DOC007#page34.tif

source=DOC007#page35.tif

source=DOC007#page36.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0867

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Syed Rafat Iqbal 12875 St. Gregory's Rd. Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 5A4 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Corina Simona Alionte 623 Grand Marais Rd. E. Windsor, Ontario N8X 3H6 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River, Ontario NOR 1A0 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Shaun Calvin Howick 686 Argyle Road, Apt. 3C Windsor, Ontario N9J 1C3 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor, Ontario N9E 4T3 Canada Nationality: Canadian

Valerija Drobjakovic 1240 Carriage Lane LaSalle, Ontario N9H 1Z8 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor, Ontario N8Y 4A2 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Simone Kohler Im Flieder 1 Ostfildern Germany D-73760

Nationality: German

Peter Nagele Mozartstr. 24 Aichach Germany 86551

Nationality: German

Stefan Stoewe Schillerstrasse 6 Mering, Germany D-86415

Nationality: German

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Ste. 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: USA

Peter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: USA

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Russian

Vladimir Proseanic 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovian

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD. 9475 Twin Oaks Drive Windsor, Ontario N8N 5B8 State or Country of Formation: Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR VENTILATING A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. applications naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Serial No. 60/505,806, filed September 25, 2003; Serial No. 60/525,929, filed December 1, 2003; Serial No. 10/822,405, filed April 12, 2004.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

Assignment of Invention-page 3 of 10

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Sign	ature of Sye	d Rafa	t iqbai
NOTARIZATION OR LEG	SALIZATION	ACCOMPAN	IYING	ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country				
and place of signing of assignme	ent			
Before me this dangered the above named indivin, and who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his	idual, to me l ng assignmei	(nown to be tl nt instrument	ne pers and ac	on who is described knowledged to me
	Notar	y Public	<del></del>	······································

Assignment of Invention-page 4 of 10

Date:	
	Signature of Corina Simona Alionte
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Goran Bajic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGAL 17	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	ATION ACCOUNT AIRT INC ACCIONNILIN
and place of signing of assignment	
n, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described ignment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention-page 5 of 10

Date:	Signature of Shaun Calvin Howick
	Signature of Shaun Calvin Howick
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as:	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Zoran Panic
	Signature of Zoran Panic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individual, in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention-page 6 of 10

Date:	
	Signature of Valerija Drobnjakovic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Marinko Lazanja
NOTAPIZATION OF LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
	ATION ACCOMPANTING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as:	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention-page 7 of 10

Date:		
	Signature of Simone Kohler	
Date:		
	Witness Signature	
	Witness name:	
Date:		
	Witness Signature	
	Witness name:	
Date:		
	Signature of Peter Nagele	
Date:		<del>-</del>
	Witness Signature	
	Witness name:	<del></del>
Date:	Witness Signature	
	Witness Signature Witness name:	
Date:	Signature of Stefan Stoewe	<del></del>
	2-0	
Date:	Witness Signature	•
	Witness name:	
Date:		
	Witness Signature	
	Witness name:	

Date:
Signature of Boris Zlotin Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,405
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this
Date: Signature of Peter Ulan
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,405
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

Assignment of Invention-page 9 of 10

Date:	
	Signature of Boris Zlotin
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,405	
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as	2006, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
(	Salara V Douglas
	Notary Public SARSARIA DOJELAS
Date: maxch 21, 2006	OARLAND COLLEGY MI Pefer Way COMMISSION EXPINES MAY 11, 2008
	Signature of Peter Ulan
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,405	
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Assignment of Invention-page 9 of 10

Date:			
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,518	ignature of Vladimir Gerasimov		
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATI	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT		
Details of Country			
and place of signing of assignment			
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.			
$\overline{N}$	otary Public		
Date:	King		
_	ignatu <del>re</del> of Vladimir Proseanic		
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,518			
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION	ON ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT		
Details of Country			
and place of signing of assignment	1		
Before me this $2/5$ day of appeared the above named individual, to n in, and who executed the foregoing assign that he executed the same of his own free	ne known to be the person who is described ment instrument and acknowledged to me		
Ne	otary Public		

JANEL E. ABRAM
Notary Public, State of Michigan
County of Oakland
My Commission Expires Jun. 27, 2012
Acting in the County of
Assignment of Invention—page 10 of 10

Date:	BTepouruol
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,518	Signature of Vladimir Gerasimov
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country STATE OF	MILHLOAN
and place of signing of assignment	COUNTY OF OAKLAND
appeared the above named individual, in, and who executed the foregoing as	to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public, Caidand County, Michigan  Acting in Oct 1 ct. Ad  My Commission Expires 10/30/08	Notary Public Cury
Date:	Signature of Vladimir Proseanic
Invention: Method for ventilating a seat Applications Serial Nos: 60/505.806; 60/525/929; 10/822,518	
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 10 of 10

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNOR:**

Syed Rafat Iqbal 12875 St. Gregory's Rd. Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 5A4 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Corina Simona Alionte 623 Grand Marais Rd. E. Windsor, Ontario N8X 3H6 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River, Ontario NOR 1A0 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Shaun Calvin Howick 686 Argyle Road, Apt. 3C Windsor, Ontario N9J 1C3 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor, Ontario N9E 4T3 Canada Nationality: Canadian

Valerija Drobjakovic 1240 Carriage Lane LaSalle, Ontario N9H 1Z8 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor, Ontario N8Y 4A2 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Simone Kohler Im Flieder 1 Ostfildern Germany D-73760

Nationality: German

Peter Nagele Mozartstr. 24 Aichach Germany 86551

Nationality: German

Stefan Stoewe Schillerstrasse 6 Mering, Germany D-86415

Nationality: German

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Ste. 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

Peter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: USA

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Russian

Vladimir Proseanik 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

### **ASSIGNEE:**

W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD. 9475 Twin Oaks Drive Windsor, Ontario N8N 5B8 State or Country of Formation: Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR VENTILATING A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. applications naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Serial No. 60/505,806, filed September 25, 2003; Serial No. 60/525,929, filed December 1, 2003; Serial No. 10/822,405, filed April 12, 2004.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 11

Date:	
	Signature of Corina Simona Alionte
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA Details of Country	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individual, in, and who executed the foregoing ass	2006, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
Date:	Notary Public
	Signature of Corina Simona Alionte
Date: <u>17-ma-66</u>	Vuonica 1. Levasseur Witness Signature Witness name: VER ONICA LEVAS & CA
Date: 17- Mav · 0 6	Witness Signature Witness name: Bonifa Noble
Date:	
	Signature of Goran Bajic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.

Assignment of Invention--page 5 of 11

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNOR:**

Syed Rafat Iqbal 12875 St. Gregory's Rd. Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 5A4 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Corina Simona Alionte 623 Grand Marais Rd. E. Windsor, Ontario N8X 3H6 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River, Ontario NOR 1A0 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Shaun Calvin Howick 686 Argyle Road, Apt. 3C Windsor, Ontario N9J 1C3 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor, Ontario N9E 4T3 Canada Nationality: Canadian

Valerija Drobjakovic 1240 Carriage Lane LaSalle, Ontario N9H 1Z8 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor, Ontario N8Y 4A2 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Simone Kohler Im Flieder 1 Ostfildern Germany D-73760

Nationality: German

Peter Nagele Mozartstr. 24 Aichach Germany 86551

Nationality: German

Stefan Stoewe Schillerstrasse 6 Mering, Germany D-86415

Nationality: German

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Ste. 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

Peter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: USA

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Russian

Vladimir Proseanik 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

# **ASSIGNEE:**

W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD. 9475 Twin Oaks Drive Windsor, Ontario N8N 5B8 State or Country of Formation: Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR VENTILATING A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. applications naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

Serial No. 60/505,806, filed September 25, 2003; Serial No. 60/525,929, filed December 1, 2003; Serial No. 10/822,405, filed April 12, 2004.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

Assignment of Invention--page 3 of 10

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:

March 17, 2006
Signature of Syed Rafat Iqual

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country

and place of signing of assignment

Before me this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ M HUH \_\_\_\_\_\_ 20\_0b, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 4 of 10

Data	
บลเธ	٠.

# Signature of Corina Simona Alionte

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
Date: Signature of Goran Bajic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this 17 day of MRCH 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Fublic

Assignment of Invention-page 5 of 10

Date: Apr. 70

Signature of Shaun Calvin Howick

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this 3 day of 2006, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
L HYLL
Notary Public
Date: 3. / 2/2 Signature of Zoran Panie
Signature of Zoran Panig
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this <u>20</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> 20 <u>06</u> , personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 6 of 10

Date: MARCH 17, 2066

Signature of Valerija Drobnjakovic

# NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as:	to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.  Notary Public
	Notary Public
Date: 3-17-06	Maule Signature of Marinko Lazanja
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
Before me this <u>17</u> day of _appeared the above named individual,	to me known to be the person who is described
n, and who executed the foregoing ass	signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
n, and who executed the foregoing ass	signment instrument and acknowledged to me

Assignment of Invention-page 7 of 10

Da ti	
	Signature of Simone Kohler
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:
Date:	
	Signature of Peter Nagele
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:
Dat 1	
	Signature of Stefan Stoewe
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:
Date:	
	Witness Signature Witness name:

Date:
Signature of Boris Zlotin
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
Date: Signature of Peter Ulan
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 9 of 10

Date:
Signature of Vladimir Gerasimov
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.
Notary Public
Date:
Signature of Vladimir Proseanik
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country
and place of signing of assignment
Before me this day of 20, personally appeared the above named individual, to me known to be the person who is described in, and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Assignment of Invention--page 10 of 10

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

# **ASSIGNOR:**

Syed Rafat Iqbal 12875 St. Gregory's Rd. Tecumseh, Ontario N8N 5A4 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Corina Simona Alionte 623 Grand Marais Rd. E. Windsor, Ontario N8X 3H6 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Goran Bajic 326 Piroli Cr. Belle River, Ontario NOR 1A0 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Shaun Calvin Howick 686 Argyle Road, Apt. 3C Windsor, Ontario N9J 1C3 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Zoran Panic 766 Sandison St. Windsor, Ontario N9E 4T3 Canada Nationality: Canadian

Valerija Drobjakovic 1240 Carriage Lane LaSalle, Ontario N9H 1Z8 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Marinko Lazanja 1012 Lena Avenue Windsor, Ontario N8Y 4A2 Canada

Nationality: Canadian

Simone Kohler Im Flieder 1 Ostfildern Germany D-73760

Nationality: German

Peter Nagele Mozartstr. 24 Aichach Germany 86551

Nationality: German

Stefan Stoewe Schillerstrasse 6 Mering, Germany D-86415

Nationality: German

Boris Zlotin 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Ste. 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

Piter Ulan 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: USA

© 2002 Matthew Bender & Company, Inc., a member of the LexisNexis Group.

REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0895

Vladimir Gerasimov 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Russian

Vladimir Proseanik 25505 W. 12 Mile Road, Suite 5500 Southfield, MI 48034

Nationality: Moldovan

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

# **ASSIGNEE:**

W.E.T. AUTOMOTIVE SYSTEMS, LTD. 9475 Twin Oaks Drive Windsor, Ontario N8N 5B8 State or Country of Formation: Canada

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

# METHOD FOR VENTILATING A SEAT

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. Section 3.21) U.S. applications naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention

> Serial No. 60/505,806, filed September 25, 2003; Serial No. 60/525,929, filed December 1, 2003; Serial No. 10/822,405, filed April 12, 2004.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. Section 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.

REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0896

Assignment of find and on-page 3 of 10

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date:	Signatu	ure of Syed Rafat I	lqbal
NOTARIZATION C	R LEGALIZATION A	CCOMPANYING A	SSIGNMENT
Details of Country			
and place of signing of ass	signment		
Before me this appeared the above name in, and who executed the f that he executed the same	oregoing assignment	own to be the perso instrument and ack	on who is described nowledged to me
	Notary	Public	

Assignment of 1 was in page 4 of 10

REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0897

Date:	
	Signature of Corina Simona Alionte
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individual, in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Goran Bajic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public

Assign PATE Anton-page 5 of 10 REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0898

Date:	
	Signature of Shaun Calvin Howick
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me ree will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Zoran Panic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZ	ATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing ass	20, personally to me known to be the person who is described signment instrument and acknowledged to me free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Assigning of the high--page 6 of 10

REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0899

Date:	
	Signature of Valerija Drobnjakovic
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALI	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individua in, and who executed the foregoing as	f 20, personally II, to me known to be the person who is described ssignment instrument and acknowledged to me in free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Marinko Lazanja
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALI	ZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
in, and who executed the foregoing as	f
	Notary Public

Assign Real Transfor-page 7 of 10 REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0900

bate. 13 phil D	Studye Kohls
	Signature of Simone Kohler
Date: April 13, 2006	Witness Signature Witness name: Bernhard Eberl
Date: <u>April 13, 2006</u>	Witness Signature Witness name: Monika Hermann
Dale. 25 % fm n/. (	Signature of Peter Nagele
Date: Kasch 25, 2006	Witness Signature Witness name: Bernhand Ebenl
Date: Karch 25, 7006	Witness Signature Witness name: Nonly Herry
Date: 19 April 7006	Signature of Stefan Stoewe
Date: <u>April 19,7006</u>	Witness Signature Witness name: Bernhard Eberl
Date: <u>Aprèl 19,7006</u>	Witness Signature Witness name: Honika Hexmann

Date:	
	Signature of Boris Zlotin
NOTARIZATION OR LEGA	LIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individ in, and who executed the foregoing	of
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Peter Ulan
NOTARIZATION OR LEGA	ALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	t .
in, and who executed the foregoing	of
	Notary Public

Assignment of the Indian-page 9 of 10 REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0902

Date:	
	Signature of Vladimir Gerasimov
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	TION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individual, to in, and who executed the foregoing assign	20, personally or me known to be the person who is described gnment instrument and acknowledged to me see will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public
Date:	Signature of Vladimir Proseanik
NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZA	TION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT
Details of Country	
and place of signing of assignment	
appeared the above named individual, to in, and who executed the foregoing assi	20, personally o me known to be the person who is described gnment instrument and acknowledged to me see will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

Assignment of the Assignment of 10 REEL: 018440 FRAME: 0903